(other than Onger Investments which will subscribe for Rights Shares pursuant to PNG Irrevocable
Undertaking) or the transferees to whom any Qualifying Shareholders have transferred their rights to
the provisionally allotted nil paid Rights Shares take up the Rights Shares to which they are entitled,
as if it had taken place on 30 September 2014.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and
because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group
had the Underwriting been completed as at 30 September 2014.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with other financial
information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE

– III-2 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

 The Group  The Group
 as at Pro Forma after the
 30 September 2014 Adjustments Underwriting
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 Note 1 Note 2,3,4 Note 5,6,7

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment	 320,716			   320,716
Investment properties	 485,700			   485,700
Goodwill	 15,335			   15,335
Investments in associates	 270,899		  655,057	 925,956
Other intangible assets	 347			   347
Available-for-sale investment	 —	 720,000	 (198,000)	 522,000
Loans and interests receivable	 450,000	 (250,000)		  200,000
Deferred tax assets	 5,249			   5,249

Total non-current assets	 1,548,246			   2,475,303

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories	 160,909			   160,909
Trade and other receivables	 162,331			   162,331
Amounts due from associates	 6,834			   6,834
Investments held-for-trading	 133,198			   133,198
Loans and interests receivable	 105,301	 (75,000)		  30,301
Tax recoverable	 141			   141
Bank balances and cash	 400,909	 (377,000)	 4,950	 28,859
		  (720,000)
		  18,000
		  325,000

Total current assets	 969,623			   522,573

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables	 106,987			   106,987
Bank borrowings	 283,146			   283,146
Deferred franchise income	 33			   33
Tax payable	 2,638			   2,638

Total current liabilities	 392,804			   392,804

NET CURRENT ASSETS	 576,819			   129,769

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
 CURRENT LIABILITIES	 2,125,065			   2,605,072

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE

– III-3 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP (continued)